BRIMODIN Eye Drops 5ml


SOLD BY : Channel Partners
and Fulfilled by Netmeds.com
people are
viewing
this currently
Brimonidine 0.2%W/V
By Cipla Ltd
Prescription Needed
Rs.188.50
(per unit)
Check out cheaper substitutes
In Stock

Check estimated delivery time

Drug Information for BRIMODIN Eye Drops 5ml

What is BRIMODIN?

  • BRIMODIN contains brimonidine tartrate
CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION

THERAPEUTIC USES

WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

INTERACTIONS

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

SIDE EFFECTS

MORE INFORMATION

What BRIMODIN is used for?

  • It is used in the treatment of open angle glaucoma or ocular hypertension
Read more Read less

TALK TO YOUR DOCTOR

PREGNANCY AND BREAST-FEEDING

CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENTS

DRIVING AND USING MACHINES

Talk to your doctor before taking BRIMODIN, If you

  • are allergic to brimonidine tartrate or any of the other ingredients of BRIMODIN
Read more Read less
  • Consult your doctor if you are pregnant or planning to become pregnant or breast feeding
Read more Read less
  • BRIMODIN is not recommended for use in infants & children under 12 years
Read more Read less
  • BRIMODIN may cause blurred or abnormal vision. This effect may seem worse at night or in reduced lighting
  • If you experience any of these symptoms, do not drive or use machinery until the symptoms are cleared
Read more Read less
  • Tell your doctor if you are using any other eye drops or eye preparations
Read more Read less
  • Always use BRIMODIN exactly as your doctor has told you
  • The usual dose is one drop twice daily in the affected eyes, approximately 12 hours apart
  • Always wash your hands before applying eye drops
  • Tilt your head back and look at the ceiling
  • Gently pull the lower eyelid down until there is a small pocket
  • Squeeze the upturned dropper bottle to release a drop into your eye
  • Whilst keeping the affected eye closed, press your finger against the corner of the closed eye (the side where the eye meets the nose) and hold for 1 minute
  • Avoid touching the dropper tip against your eye or anything else
  • Replace and tighten the cap straight after use

 If you use more BRIMODIN

  • In adults who were instilling more drops than prescribed, contact your doctor

If you forget to use BRIMODIN

  • If you forget to take a dose, apply it as soon as you remember. If, however, it is almost time for your next dose, you should omit the missed dose altogether and then follow your normal routine

If you stop using BRIMODIN

  • Do not stop using BRIMODIN until your doctor tells you to do so
Read more Read less

Like all medicines, BRIMODIN can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them. 

COMMON

UNCOMMON

VERY RARE

  • local irritation (inflammation and swelling of the eyelid, swelling of the see-through layer which covers the surface of the eye, sticky eyes, pain and tearing)
  • sensitivity to light
  • erosion on the surface of the eye and staining
  • eye dryness
  • whitening and inflammation of the see-through layer which covers the surface of the eye
  • irritation of the eye
  • blurred vision
  • headache
Read more Read less
  • dry nose
  • general allergic reactions
Read more Read less
  • inflammation within the eye
  • reduction in pupil size
  • sleeplessness
Read more Read less

STORAGE

  • Keep out of the reach and sight of children
  • store between (15-25°C)
  • Do not use BRIMODIN after the expiry date
  • Throw the bottle away 28 days after opening, even if there is solution remaining

 

Read more Read less

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Copyright © 2018 Netmeds Marketplace Limited.
All rights Reserved

Sitemap | Privacy Policy | Terms of use